the Second Party as alimony of RM40,000 (Ringgit Forty Thousand) per 

year for each year the parties have been married (which shall be 

calculated from the date of registration to the date of separation) 

together with a further monthly sum of RM1,500 (Ringgit One Thousand 

Five Hundred) for each child of the Marriage in the custody of the 

Second Party being maintenance until the child(ren) attain the age of 18.  

4. Should the Second Party seek a divorce then she will be liable to pay to 

the First Party an alimony of RM20,000 (Ringgit Twenty Thousand) per